RESOLUTION 83-13

IN SUPPORT OF THE TELECOMMUNICATIONS COUNCIL WORKPLAN FOR BLOOMINGTON CABLE FRANCHISE RENEWAL/REFRANCHISE

WHEREAS, the Telecommunications Council has presented a Workplan for Bloomington Cable Franchise Renewal/Refranchise process; and

WHEREAS, the Common Council wishes to endorse the Work Plan as presented and encourage active participation by the Telecommunications Council in the franchising process as set out in said Work Plan:

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

The Work Plan, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof, is hereby endorsed by the Common Council, and the Telecommunications Council is authorized to assume the responsibilities and duties set out therein and to proceed accordingly.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this day of , 1983.

Katherine Dilcher, President Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

Patricia Williams, City Clerk
SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this

day of

. 1983.

Tomilea Allison, Mayor City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This resolution supports the efforts of the Telecommunications Council and endorses the Work Plan submitted for the Bloomington Cable Franchise and Renewal Refranchise.